

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY MANIPUR

ORDERS

Imphal, the 5th June, 2024

No. 1/12/2018-DMU(Pt-1): In view of the prevailing situation in the DM university main campus resulting in inundation of the campus due to the incessant rain of the pass days and keeping in mind the safety of the health of students and teachers, the constituent colleges *viz* DM College of Science, DM College of Arts and DM College of Commerce shall remain close for 3 (three) days w.e.f 5th June, 2024 to 7th June, 2024.

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. Nivedita Lairenlakpam) Registrar Dhanamanjuri University

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to Hon'ble Governor/ Chancellor, Dhanamanjuri University
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Manipur
- 3. PPS to Hon'ble Education Minister, Manipur
- 4. P.A to Vice-chancellor, Dhanamanjuri University
- 5. PS to Commissioner, HTE, Govt. of Manipur
- Director, UHE, Govt. of Manipur
- 7. All Principals, Constituent College, Dhanamanjuri University
- 8. i/c Web site, Dhanamanjuri University
- 9. Notice Board
- 10.Guard file